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Registration: Data Dictionary 
 

Section 1: Identifiers 

 
Class Variable Label Description Format Text 

01. Principal Accession Participant Assignment Participant Assignment numeric 

01. Principal Form Form Form. CDE: 3008882 
1.0 Released 

"Registration - Part 2"="Registration - Part 2" 

01. Principal Institution Institution Institution. CDE: 
2551737 1.0 Released 

"Brigham and Women's Hospital"="Brigham 
and Women's Hospital" 
"M. D. Anderson Cancer Center"="M. D. 
Anderson Cancer Center" 
"University of Michigan Comprehensive 
Cancer Center"="University of Michigan 
Comprehensive Cancer Center" 
"University of Utah Health System - 
Huntsman Cancer Institute"="University of 
Utah Health System - Huntsman Cancer 
Institute" 

01. Principal MRNO Participant ID (MRNO) Participant ID (MRNO). 
CDE: 2003301 
4.0 Released 

numeric 

01. Principal Reg_Date Registration Date Registration Date. CDE: 
2171 
4.0 Released 

sasdate 

01. Principal Trial Trial Trial. CDE: 977 
3.0 Released 
 

"MDA2013-01-02"="MDA2013-01-02" 
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Section 2: Registration 

 
Class Variable Label Description Format Text 

01. Principal _3472_10095_Dat
e_Informed_Con
sen 

Date Study Informed 
Consent Signed 
(MM/DD/YYYY) 

Date Study Informed 
Consent Signed 
(MM/DD/YYYY). CDE: 
656 
4.0 Released 

sasdate 

01. Principal _3472_10098_Re
gistering_Institut 

Registering Institution Registering Institution. 
CDE: 2551737 1.0 
Released 

"Brigham and Women's Hospital"="Brigham 
and Women's Hospital" 
"M. D. ANDERSON CANCER CENTER"="M. 
D. ANDERSON CANCER CENTER" 
"M. D. Anderson Cancer Center"="M. D. 
Anderson Cancer Center" 
"University of Michigan Comprehensive 
Cancer Center"="University of Michigan 
Comprehensive Cancer Center" 
"University of Utah Health System - 
Huntsman Cancer Institute"="University of 
Utah Health System - Huntsman Cancer 
Institute" 

01. Principal _3472_10099_Re
gistering_Consor
ti 

Registering Consortium Registering Consortium. 
CDE: 2813153 
1.0 Released 

"TX035 (MD Anderson Cancer 
Center)"="TX035 (MD Anderson Cancer 
Center)" 

01. Principal _3472_10100_Ge
nder 

Gender Gender. CDE: 2200604 
3.0 Released 

"Female"="Female" 
"Male"="Male" 

01. Principal _3472_10100_Ge
nder__Desc_ 

Gender Description Gender Description. 
CDE: 2200604 
3.0 Released 

"Female"="Female" 
"Male"="Male" 

01. Principal _3472_10102_Dat
e_of_Registratio
n 

Date of Registration 
(MM/DD/YYYY) 

Date of Registration 
(MM/DD/YYYY). CDE: 
2171 
4.0 Released 

sasdate 

01. Principal _3472_10103_TA
C_0_Signed_info
rme 

TAC-0 (Signed 
informed consent 
document and before 
intervention) 

TAC-0 (Signed informed 
consent document and 
before intervention). 
CDE: 2497529 1.0 
Released 

"Yes"="Yes" 

01. Principal _3472_10104_Eth
nicity 

Ethnicity Ethnicity. CDE: 2192217 
2.0 Released 

"Hispanic or Latino"="Hispanic or Latino" 
"Not Hispanic or Latino"="Not Hispanic or 
Latino" 
"Not Reported"="Not Reported" 

01. Principal _3472_10104_Eth
nicity__Desc_ 

Ethnicity Description Ethnicity Description. 
CDE: 2192217 
2.0 Released 

"Hispanic or Latino"="Hispanic or Latino" 
"Not Hispanic or Latino"="Not Hispanic or 
Latino" 
"Not Reported"="Not Reported" 

01. Principal _3472_10221_Oth
er_Method_of_Pa
ym 

Participant Method of 
Payment (Other) 

Participant Method of 
Payment (Other) 

" "="Not Applicable" 
 

01. Principal _3472_9944_Visit
_Date 

Visit Date Visit Date. CDE: 
2182871 
1.0 Released 

sasdate 
.="Missing" 
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Class Variable Label Description Format Text 

01. Principal _3473_10105_Pa
yment_Method 

Participant Method of 
Payment 

Participant Method of 
Payment. CDE: 2865130 
1.0 Released 

"Medicaid and Medicare"="Medicaid and 
Medicare" 
"Medicare and Private Insurance"="Medicare 
and Private Insurance" 
"Medicare"="Medicare" 
"Military Sponsored (including CHAMPUS & 
TriCare)"="Military Sponsored (including 
CHAMPUS & TriCare)" 
"Private Insurance"="Private Insurance" 

01. Principal _3473_10106_Pa
yment_Selected 

Participant Payment 
Selected 

Participant Payment 
Selected. CDE: 2865130 
1.0 Released 

"False"="False" 
"True"="True" 

01. Principal registration_age Age Age numeric 
.M="Missing" 

01. Principal VAR17 TAC-0 (Signed 
informed consent 
document and before 
intervention) 

TAC-0 (Signed informed 
consent document and 
before intervention). 
CDE: 2497529 1.0 
Released 

"Yes"="Yes" 
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